

## ESIS Appoints Brett Wilson Head of Integrated Absence Management

ESIS, a Chubb Company, is pleased to announce that Brett Wilson has been appointed Vice President of Integrated Absence Management (IAM). In her new role, Ms. Wilson will oversee the strategic direction of the business, including the development of innovative solutions and claims services that help deliver better outcomes for clients and improve the leave process and experience for employees. She will report to Jim Shevlin, President of ESIS, Inc.

"Brett brings more than two decades of insurance experience, with a multi-line background in claims and account management," said Mr. Shevlin. "She began her career at ESIS handling claims, and over time, has taken on several leadership roles with increasing responsibilities in both account management and operations. Ms. Wilson's background, track record, and strong understanding of our business makes her an ideal fit for this position, and I am looking forward to working with her to further broaden the value of our IAM offerings and services."

Prior to her new role, Ms. Wilson was part of ESIS' Partnership Services team, where she oversaw the execution of operations and helped to develop processes for various groups that support the account management function within ESIS.

She holds a Bachelor of Arts degree in Economics from Wake Forest University, in Winston-Salem, North Carolina; and, a Master's in Business Administration from Averett University in Danville, Virginia. In addition, Ms. Wilson holds designations in Associate In Claims (AIC) and Associate in Risk Management (ARM).

To learn more about ESIS' Integrated Absence Management solutions, click below.

**Integrated Absence Management** 

